

# City of Port Moody

## Bylaw No. 3445

A Bylaw to amend the Credit Card Merchant Fee Recovery Bylaw to update the non-refundable fee charged for recovery of credit card merchant fees.

The Council of the City of Port Moody enacts as follows:

#### 1. Citation

1.1 This Bylaw may be cited as "City of Port Moody Credit Card Merchant Fee Recovery Bylaw, 2020, No. 3241, Amendment Bylaw No. 1, 2024, No. 3445".

#### 2. Amendments

2.1 City of Port Moody Credit Card Merchant Fee Recovery Bylaw, 2020, No. 3241 is amended by replacing "non-refundable fee of 1.95%" in section 2.1 with "non-refundable fee of 2.20%".

### 3. Severability

3.1 If a portion of this Bylaw is found invalid by a court, it will be severed, and the remainder of the Bylaw will remain in effect.

Read a first time this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2024.

Read a second time this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_, 2024.

Read a third time this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2024.

Adopted this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_, 2024.

M. Lahti Mayor S. Lam City Clerk

Attachment 1

I hereby certify that the above is a true copy of Bylaw No. 3445 of the City of Port Moody.

S. Lam City Clerk